

Misc Exe.195-2024

Order No. 14 datd 20-04-2026

Today is fixed for paying maintainance by the O.P/ respondent.

Petitioner file hazira through Ld. lawyer.O.P file a petition praying for time for payment on the ground stated in the petition.Hd. The prayer is rejected.

Issue DW upon O.P at once

Ld. P.O. has been transferred. Ld. ACJM, Kalna is incharge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To06-06-2026 for ER of DW .

Dictated and corrected by me.

J.M. 2nd Court,Kalna (I/C)